

NDPS No. 62/2020 (58)

Order No. 24

Dated. 19.07.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.
Both the accd. 1) Sushanta Mahanto, 2) Shiben Roy on c/b
are absent by filing petition.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix **12.09.2024** for appearance and supply of copy.

D/C

**Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**